
 

 

 

2023/24 
Member Name Designation From Contact E-mail 

Lerato 

Mokgwatlheng 
President Eskom 084 580 6147 mokgwall@eskom.co.za 

Gift Matsabatsa Vice-president Eskom 011 800 8562 matsabmg@eskom.co.za 

Andries Thebe Treasury Tcta 072 980 6505 athebe@tcta.co.za 

Lungile Motsisi Secretary Eskom 083 589 9165 motsisL@eskom.co.za 

Lourens Nel 
International 

Director 
UniqueCo 082 335 5723 nel@uniqueco.co.za 

Mamokete Mafumo Member Eskom 082 902 7166 mamokete.mafumo@eskom.co.za 

Oupa Mashabela               Member SASOL 082 464 1688 marei.mashabela@sasol.com 

Busisiwe Nkosi Member Rand Water 079 251 5032 bunkosi@randwater.co.za 

Ziyanda Maqubela Member Eskom 072 414 5843 Ziyanda.maqubela@eskom.co.za 

Ernest Grunewald Member Retired 083 632 7668 grunewet@gmail.co.za 

Rio Kgatle Treasury Sasol 079 505 7942 Abram.Kgatle@sasol.com 

Ig van Rooyen CFO (Co-opt) Retired 082 444 0558 Ig.vanrooyen@gmail.com 
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